Function
Fail Open/Power to Lock
Construction
Stainless steel bolt (15mm diameter and throw)
and strike plate provide secure locking. A
stainless steel dress plate is provided to cover
the brushed aluminium faceplate.
Electrical Features

EB1001Specifications
Dimensions are shown in millimetres
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION FUNCTION CODE
Electric bolt
12vDC Fail Open - Power to Lock EB1001/34MM/R1
ACCESSORIES FINISH CODE
Surface mounting kit Chromated steel EB1001/SMHKIT 34MM
38mm face plate only EB1001/FP38
38mm strike plate only EB1001/SP38
203
5Ø 15Ø
34
167